HOUSE COMMITTEE ON

WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

May 30, 2007 Hearing Room C
8:00 AM Tapes 127 - 128

MEMBERS PRESENT:

Rep. Brad Witt, Chair

Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
Rep. Phil Barnhart

Rep. John Dallum

Rep. Paul Holvey

Rep. Fred Girod

STAFF PRESENT:

Ellen Osoinach, Administrator

Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard:

SB 492a Work Session

SB 665a Work Session
SB 725 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
Staff hands out SB 725 -3 amendments dated 5/29/07 (EXHIBIT
A)
Staff hands out SB 492 —A7 amendments dated 5/25/07
(EXHIBIT B)
Staff hands out Testimony on behalf of Brad Darcy (EXHIBIT
0
127A 004 Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:18 a.m.
SB 725 WORK SESSION
012 Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator
037 Chair Witt
041 Rep. Girod
043 Ellen Osoinach
049 Chair Witt
050 Dave Heyndrickx, Legislative Counsel
076 Rep. Dallum
079 Dave Heyndrickx
091 MOTION: Vice-Chair Riley moves to ADOPT SB 725 -3
amendments
102 Rep. Girod
105 Ellen Osoinach
127A 108 Rep. Barnhart
111 Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion passed
114 MOTION: Vice-Chair Riley moves SB 725 AS AMENDED to

the floor with a DO-PASS recommendation
VOTE: 7-0-0



SB 492a WORK SESSION

124
136

127A

SB 665a WORK SESSION

140
166
169

198
217
223
229
241
250
269
274
286
288
293
298
313
330
332
343
350
362
375
385
388

397
400

426
429

128A

001
004
005
011
022
102
104
109
115
117
126

AYE: In a Roll call Vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Witt will lead the discussion on the floor.
Chair Witt

Ellen Osoinach

Chair Witt

Brad Darcy, Executive Director of the Oregon State Boxing &
Wrestling Commission

Rep. Barnhart

Brad Darcy

Rep. Barnhart

Brenda Wilson, Intergovernmental Affairs, City of Eugene
Rep. Holvey

Brad Darcy

Rep. Holvey

Brad Darcy

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Dallum

Brad Darcy

Vice-Chair Lim

Rep. Barnhart

Ellen Osoinach

Rep. Barnhart

Vice-Chair Lim

Brad Darcy

Vice-Chair Lim

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Witt

MOTION: Vice-Chair Riley moves to ADOPT SB 492 —A7
amendments

Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion carried.
MOTION: Vice-Chair Riley moves SB 492 as AMENDED to
the floor with a DO-PASS recommendation

VOTE: 6-1-0

AYE: Barnhart, Dallum, Girod, Lim, Riley, Witt
NAY: Holvey

Chair Witt

Rep. Girod will lead the discussion on the floor

Ellen Osoinach

Chair Witt

Ellen Osoinach

Chair Witt

David Allen, Oregon International Speedway, Legal Counsel
Chair Witt

Gary Neal, Manager of the Port of Morrow
Chair Witt

Rep. Girod

Chair Witt

Vice-Chair Lim



128A

127B

131
134
146
149
156
159
175
177
184
193
204
223
230
232
240
249
257
265
270
283
289
297
321
324
328
344
355
365

391
394
002
004
013
019
028
033
043
047
055

066
069
072
074

Chair Witt

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Witt

Rep. Dallum

Chair Witt

Lane Shutterly, Director of Land Use Planning
Chair Witt

Rep. Holvey

Lane Shutterly

Rep. Holvey

Bob Rindy

Rep. Dallum

Lane Shutterly

Rep. Dallum

Chair Witt

Rep. Dallum

Lane Shutterly

Rep. Dallum

Lane Shutterly

Rep. Girod

Chair Witt

Amy Joyce, Department of Transportation
Rep. Dallum

Rep. Holvey

Amy Joyce

Chair Witt

Chair Witt

MOTION: Vice-Chair Riley moves SB 665a to the floor with
a DO-PASS recommendation with a subsequent referral to
House Elections, Ethics and Rules

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Witt

Vice-Chair Lim

Rep. Girod

Rep. Dallum

Chair Witt

Rep. Holvey

Vice-Chair Lim

Rep. Dallum

MOTION: Rep. Barnhart moves to amend motion. Remove
DO-PASS recommendation and replace with NO
recommendation.

Vice-Chair Riley

Rep. Barnhart

Vice-Chair Riley

Chair Witt

VOTE: 4-3-0

AYE: Barnhart, Dallum, Holvey, Witt



088
095
104
109
111

116

126
130

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

NAY: Girod, Lim, Riley

Chair Witt receiving majority, declares motion passed
Rep. Holvey

Rep. Barnhart

Rep. Dallum

Chair Witt

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
Aye.

Chair Witt receiving unanimous vote, declares motion
carried.

Rep. Holvey

Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 9:24 a.m.

A. SB 725, -3 amendments, Staff, 15 pp
B. SB 492, -A7 amendments, Staff, 1 p
C. SB 492, Testimony, Brad Darcy, 2 pp



