HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

May 30, 2007 Hearing Room C 8:00 AM Tapes 127 - 128

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
	Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
	Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Phil Barnhart
	Rep. John Dallum
	Rep. Paul Holvey
	Rep. Fred Girod
STAFF PRESENT:	Ellen Osoinach, Administrator Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 492a Work Session SB 665a Work Session SB 725 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
		Staff hands out SB 725 -3 amendments dated 5/29/07 (EXHIBIT
		A)
		Staff hands out SB 492 – A7 amendments dated 5/25/07
		(EXHIBIT B)
		Staff hands out Testimony on behalf of Brad Darcy (EXHIBIT
		C)
127A	004	Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:18 a.m.
<u>SB 725 WORF</u>		
	012	Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator
	037	Chair Witt
	041	Rep. Girod
	043	Ellen Osoinach
	049	Chair Witt
	050	Dave Heyndrickx, Legislative Counsel
	076	Rep. Dallum
	079	Dave Heyndrickx
	091	MOTION: Vice-Chair Riley moves to ADOPT SB 725 -3
		amendments
	102	Rep. Girod
	105	Ellen Osoinach
127A	108	Rep. Barnhart
	111	Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion passed
	114	MOTION: Vice-Chair Riley moves SB 725 AS AMENDED to
		the floor with a DO-PASS recommendation
		VOTE: 7-0-0

		AYE: In a Roll call Vote, all members present vote Aye.	
	124	Chair Witt will lead the discussion on the floor.	
	136	Chair Witt	
SB 492a WORK S			
	140	Ellen Osoinach	
	166	Chair Witt	
	169	Brad Darcy, Executive Director of the Oregon State Boxing & Wrestling Commission	
	198	Rep. Barnhart	
	217	Brad Darcy	
	223	Rep. Barnhart	
	229	Brenda Wilson, Intergovernmental Affairs, City of Eugene	
	241	Rep. Holvey	
	250	Brad Darcy	
	269	Rep. Holvey	
	274	Brad Darcy	
	286	Rep. Holvey	
	288	Rep. Dallum	
	293	Brad Darcy	
	298	Vice-Chair Lim	
	313	Rep. Barnhart	
	330	Ellen Osoinach	
	332	Rep. Barnhart	
	343	Vice-Chair Lim	
	350	Brad Darcy	
	362	Vice-Chair Lim	
	375	Rep. Barnhart	
	385	Chair Witt	
	388	MOTION: Vice-Chair Riley moves to ADOPT SB 492 – A7	
		amendments	
	397	Chair Witt hearing no objection, declares motion carried.	
	400	MOTION: Vice-Chair Riley moves SB 492 as AMENDED to	
		the floor with a DO-PASS recommendation VOTE: 6-1-0	
		AYE: Barnhart, Dallum, Girod, Lim, Riley, Witt	
		NAY: Holvey	
127A	426	Chair Witt	
12/11	429	Rep. Girod will lead the discussion on the floor	
SB 665a WORK S			
128A	001	Ellen Osoinach	
	004	Chair Witt	
	005	Ellen Osoinach	
	011	Chair Witt	
	022	David Allen, Oregon International Speedway, Legal Counsel	
	102	Chair Witt	
	104	Gary Neal, Manager of the Port of Morrow	
	109	Chair Witt	
	115	Rep. Girod	
	117	Chair Witt	
	126	Vice-Chair Lim	

	131	Chair Witt		
	134	Rep. Barnha	urt	
	146	Chair Witt		
	149	Rep. Dallun	1	
	156	Chair Witt		
	159	Lane Shutte	rly, Director of Land Use Planning	
	175	Chair Witt		
	177	Rep. Holvey	7	
	184	Lane Shutte		
	193	Rep. Holvey	•	
	204	Bob Rindy		
	223	Rep. Dallun	1	
	230	Lane Shutte		
	232	Rep. Dallun	-	
	240	Chair Witt		
	249	Rep. Dallun	1	
	257	Lane Shutte		
	265	Rep. Dallun		
	270	Lane Shutte	rly	
	283	Rep. Girod		
	289	Chair Witt		
	297	Amy Joyce,	Department of Transportation	
128A	321	Rep. Dallun	· ·	
	324	Rep. Holvey	7	
	328	Amy Joyce		
	344	Chair Witt		
	355	Chair Witt		
	365	MOTION:	Vice-Chair Riley moves SB 665a to the floor with	
			b recommendation with a subsequent referral to	
	• • •		tions, Ethics and Rules	
	391	Rep. Holvey		
	394	-	Rep. Barnhart	
127B	002		Chair Witt	
	004	Vice-Chair	Lim	
	013	Rep. Girod		
	019	Rep. Dallun	1	
	028	Chair Witt		
	033	Rep. Holvey		
	043	Vice-Chair		
	047	Rep. Dallun		
	055		Rep. Barnhart moves to amend motion. Remove	
			recommendation and replace with NO	
	066		recommendation.	
	069		Vice-Chair Riley Rep. Barnhart	
	072	-	Rep. Barnhart Vice-Chair Riley	
	074	Chair Witt		
	U/T	VOTE:	4-3-0	
		AYE:	Barnhart, Dallum, Holvey, Witt	

	NAY:	Girod, Lim, Riley	
088	Chair Witt receiving majority, declares motion passed		
095	Rep. Holvey		
104	Rep. Barnhart		
109	Rep. Dallum		
111	Chair Witt		
	VOTE:	7-0-0	
	AYE:	In a roll call vote, all members present vote	
116	Aye.		
110	chair whitr carried.	eceiving unanimous vote, declares motion	
126	Rep. Holvey		
130	Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 9:24 a.m.		

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 725, -3 amendments, Staff, 15 pp
- B. SB 492, -A7 amendments, Staff, 1 p
- C. SB 492, Testimony, Brad Darcy, 2 pp